CH \$40.00 374663

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM667451

Stylesheet Version v1.2

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT | |
|-----------------------|------------------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST | |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|---|----------|----------------|-------------------------------------|
| JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION | | 08/09/2021 | National Association: UNITED STATES |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | SERVICESOURCE INTERNATIONAL, INC. | |
|-----------------|-----------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 717 17th Street, Suite 2500 | |
| City: | Denver | |
| State/Country: | COLORADO | |
| Postal Code: | 80202 | |
| Entity Type: | Corporation: DELAWARE | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|---------------|
| Registration Number: | 3746639 | SERVICESOURCE |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3038630223

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3038639700

Email: mtrudell@sheridanross.com

Correspondent Name: Miriam D. Trudell Address Line 1: Sheridan Ross P.C.

Address Line 2: 1560 Broadway, Suite 1200
Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80202

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 8982-24 |
|-------------------------|-----------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Susan K. Miller |
| SIGNATURE: | /susan miller/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 08/13/2021 |

Total Attachments: 3

source=ServiceSource Trademark Security Interest Release#page1.tif source=ServiceSource Trademark Security Interest Release#page2.tif source=ServiceSource Trademark Security Interest Release#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007390 FRAME: 0765

900636670

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS, dated as of August 9, 2021 ("Release"), is made by JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION (the "Lender") in favor of SERVICESOURCE INTERNATIONAL, INC., a Delaware corporation (the "Grantor").

WHEREAS, the Grantor has entered into a Credit Agreement, dated as of July 5, 2012 (as amended, supplemented, replaced, or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement"), with the Lender pursuant to which the Lender provided a credit facility to the Grantor;

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Pledge and Security Agreement, dated as of July 5, 2012 (as amended, supplemented, replaced, or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Pledge and Security Agreement"), by the Grantor in favor of the Lender, and that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of July 5, 2012 (the "IP Security Agreement"), by the Grantor in favor of the Lender, the Grantor granted to the Lender a security interest in all of the Trademarks listed on Schedule 1 of the IP Security Agreement ((the "Trademark Collateral"); and

WHEREAS, the IP Security Agreement was recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("<u>USPTO</u>") on August 10, 2012 at reel 004840 frames 0453 through 0459,

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Lender agrees as follows:

SECTION 1. <u>Defined Terms</u>. All capitalized terms used herein but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the IP Security Agreement.

SECTION 2. Termination and Release. The Lender hereby:

- (a) terminates, cancels, discharges, and releases the security interest in and to all of the Trademark Collateral, including, but not limited to, the Trademark Collateral listed on Schedule 1 attached hereto, granted pursuant to the Pledge and Security Agreement and the IP Security Agreement; and
- (b) authorizes the recordation of this Release with the USPTO at the Grantor's expense.

SECTION 3. <u>Choice of Law.</u> This Release shall be governed by, and construed and interpreted in accordance with, the law of the State of California without regard to conflicts of law rules that would result in the application of a different governing law.

[signature page follows]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007390 FRAME: 0766

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Lender has caused this Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be duly executed as of the date first set forth above.

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION,

as Lender

Name: Ting Ting Liu

Title: Authorized Signatory

Trademark Release (United States) SERVICESOURCE INTERNATIONAL, INC.

TRADEMARK REEL: 007390 FRAME: 0767

Schedule 1

TRADEMARKS

| Trademark | Registration Date | Registration Number |
|-----------------|----------------------|--|
| "ServiceSource" | | United States, Registration No. 3,746,639 |

4810-6649-7781

RECORDED: 08/13/2021

TRADEMARK REEL: 007390 FRAME: 0768